## Recommendation of Coach to Korea Kabaddi Association

On the basis of Bio data, age, qualification, coaching experience and Awards won, given below is our recommendation for the Coach as requested by Korea Kabaddi Association, though all applications received are forwarded to Korea Kabaddi Association and final decision rests with Korea Kabaddi Association.

- 1. Mr. Ashan KUmar
- 2. Mr. K. Baskaran
- 3. Mr. Shailaja Jain

The terms and conditions will be settled between the selected candidate and Korea Kabaddi Association.

Administrator AKFI 29.03.2019